DX460
Operating instructions 1–17
*
3
7
1
6
6

X-SL S/W S/W S/W S/W
X-EDNI S S S S
X-CR S S S
X-DAK S S S S
X-AL-H AL AL AL
X-FS S/W S/W
X-SW S/W S/W
X-M8/X-W8 ... P8 S S
X-M6/W6 ... P8 S S
X-M10/W10 ... P10 10 10
X-IE IE
X-IE / XI-FV IE-L
S = X-460-P8
W = X-460-P8W
AL = X-460-P8AL
10 = X-460-P10
IE = X-460-PIE
IE-L = X-460-PIE-L
6.2
7.8

3. Cartridges, accessories and fasteners
Fasteners
Ordering designation Application
X-DNI, X-ZF Nails with differing application profile for a wide variety of fastenings
X-SL Easily removable formwork nail for temporary fastenings
X-EDNI Magazined standard nails for efficient fastening to steel
X-CR Stainless-steel nails for fastenings in damp or corrosive surroundings
X-AL-H High-strength nails for fastening to steel and concrete of higher strength
X-FS The ideal fastener for positioning formwork
X-IE The ideal fastener for fastening insulation material to concrete, plastered solid
masonry and steel
X-SW Flexible washer fasteners for fastening insulating foils / sheeting to concrete and steel
23/36 mm Washers for Hilti nails: simple securing of joint seals, foils / sheeting and timber to
concrete and steel using the X-460 WH23/36 washer holder
X-(E)M/W/6/8 ... P8, Studs for bolted fastenings on concrete and steel
X-M/W10 ... P10
X-(D)FB Metal conduit clip for fastening conduits or cable ducts and insulated pipes (hot or
cold) for plumbing and heating
X-EFC Plastic conduit clip for fastening flexible electric cable ducts and water or heating
pipes (hot or cold)
X-EKB Cable clasp for fastening electric cables flat on ceilings and walls
X-ECH Bunched cable holder for fastening cables on ceilings and walls
X-JH For fastening electric cables in accordance with fire prevention regulations (LAR)
X-ET Fastener for plastic (PVC) electric cable trunking
X-CC Clip for securing suspended fastening systems using wires or chains
X-HS Suspension system with threaded connection
For further equipment contact your local Hilti organisation.
Magazine
MX 72 Magazine – For quick and convenient fastenings
Fastener guides
Ordering designation Application
X-460-F8 Standard
X-460-F8N15 15 mm width for improved accessibility
X-460-F8N10 10 mm width for improved accessibility
X-460-S12 Fastener guide for fasteners with a 12 mm steel washer – higher pull over values
X-460-F8SS Spall stop for 8 mm studs – reduces spalling
X-460-F10 For 10 mm studs and nails
X-460-F10SS Spall stop for 10 mm studs – reduces spalling
X-460-FIE For driving X-IE insulation fasteners
X-460-FIE-L For driving XI-FV and X-IE insulation fasteners
4
Accessories
Ordering designation Application
X-SGF8 Splinter guard for the X-460-F8 standard fastener guide
X-460-SGMX Splinter guard for the X-460-MX72
X-460-STAB For the X-460-F10 fastener guide
X-460-TIE Replacement nosepiece for the X-460-FIE fastener guide
X-460-TIE-L Replacement nosepiece for the X-460-FIE-L fastener guide
X-EF adaptor X-EF adaptor for stabilizing the tool perpendicular to the work surface and for reduc-
ing concrete spalling when fastening the X-EKB and X-ECH (only with X-460-F8 fas-
tener guide)
X-460-B Rubber buffer – protects the fastener guide when the tool is used incorrectly
X-460-WH23/36 Washer holder – For fastening 23 and 36 mm steel washers with the magazine. The
washer holder can be mounted on the magazine.
X-PT 460 Pole tool extension – Extension system for various ceiling application
Pistons
Ordering designation Application
X-460-P8 Standard piston
X-460-P8AL AL piston – Only for AL nails. Gives the nail better guidance and increases the applica-
tion limit.
X-460-P8W Wood piston – With a tapered point. For applications when overdriving the nail into
wood is desired. Allows proper piston return.
X-460-P10 10 mm piston – For fastening M 10 / W10 studs
X-460-PIE Piston for driving X-IE insulation fasteners using the X-460-FIE fastener guide
X-460-PIE-L Piston for driving X-IE insulation fasteners using the X-460-FIE-L fastener guide
Cartridges
Ordering designation Colour code Power level
6.8/11 M green Green Low
6.8/11 M yellow Yellow Medium
6.8/11 M red Red Heavy
6.8/11 M black Black/purple Extra heavy
Safety accessory and cleaning set
Safety goggles, earplugs, Hilti spray, ramrod, flat brush, large round brush, small round brush, scraper, cleaning
cloth.
5
4. Technical data
DX 460 tool
Weight 3.25 kg (7.16 lb),
3.51 kg (7.78 lb) with magazine
Tool length 458 mm (18.03″),
475 mm (18.7″) with magazine
Nail length Max. 72 mm (27/8″)
Recommended maximum fastening rate 700 per hour
Cartridges 6.8/11 M (27 cal. short) green, yellow, red, black
Power regulation 4 cartridge power levels, regulation wheel with locking
function
MX 72 magazine
Weight 0.653 kg (1.44 lb)
Nail length Max. 72 mm (27/8″)
Magazine capacity Max. 13 nails
Right of technical changes reserved
5. Safety precautions
5.1 Basic safety instructions
In addition to the safety precautions listed in the indi-
vidual sections of these operating instructions, the
following points must be strictly observed at all times.
5.2 Use as intended
The tool is designed for professional use in fastening
applications in construction where nails, threaded studs
and composite fasteners are driven into concrete, steel
and sand-lime block masonry.
5.3 Improper use
● Manipulation or modification of the tool is not per-
missible.
● Do not operate the tool in an explosive or flammable
atmosphere, unless the tool is approved for such use.
● To avoid the risk of injury, use only original Hilti fas-
teners, cartridges, accessories and spare parts or those
of equivalent quality.
● Observe the information printed in the operating
instructions concerning operation, care and mainte-
nance.
● Never point the tool at yourself or any bystander.
● Never press the muzzle of the tool against your hand
or other part of your body.
● Do not drive nails into materials such as glass, marble,
plastic, bronze, brass, copper, natural rock, insulation
material, hollow brick, glazed tile, thin-gauge sheet metal
(< 4 mm), grey cast iron, spheroidal cast iron and gas
concrete.
5.4 Technology
● This tool is designed with the latest available tech-
nology.
● The tool and its ancillary equipment may present haz-
ards when used incorrectly by untrained personnel or
not as directed.
5.5 Making the workplace safe
● Avoid unfavourable body positions.
● Objects which could cause injury should be removed